6
Specifi cations subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
BP 21/2 X 2 X 2 FT
BA 21/2 X 2 X 2 FT
6.1
Multi-Power® Boosters
���
���

6
Specifi cations subject to change without notice or incurring obligation 6.2
How to Order
1.  Specify Series and Bore
2. Specify Stroke
3. Specify stages (Power Factor)
4. Specify Mounting
5. Specify Option(s)
5-21-13
Examples:
BA 21/2 X 2 X 3 FF – PA2
BA Series, 21/2" Bore, 2" Stroke, 3 Stage (2.8 PF), Output
End Flange Mounting, All Ports Position#2 (See page 6.6).
BP 4 X 6 X 5 WF
BP Series, 4" Bore, 6" Stroke, 5 Stage (4.8 PF), Extended
Tie Rods (Output End Only) Mounting.
Sizing Guide and How to Order
Description  Specify See Page
Viton Seals (-15° to +400°F) -V 6.5
Rubber Bumpers, Driving End -BR 6.5
Adjustable Extend Stroke -AS 6.6
 6" Stroke maximum. Full stroke
 adjustment is standard.
1/2 NPT Ports in Heads ‡  6.5
 Output End  -TF
 Driving End  -TR
 Both Ends  -TFR
Extend Port Bushing   6.5
 3/8 NPT  Output End -EF38
  Driving End -ER38
  Both Ends -EFR38
 1/2 NPT  Output End -EF12
  Driving End -ER12
  Both Ends -EFR12
High Flow Vents  -HF 6.6
Port Positions     (PA2, PA3, etc.)             See page 6.6
 Any port or vent not specifi ed will be
 in position shown on page 6.3
Magnetic Piston ‡  -E 6.7
 for Reed Switches and Electronic Sensors
 (Order Sensors separately)
Piston Rod Driving End -P 6.8
Pneumatic Continuous Cycling -L 6.8
Male Rod Thread  -MR 6.8
‡ Note: Additional cylinder length required:
for Option -E add 1" to driving end stage only;
for 1/2 NPT Ports Option see page 6.5.
Options
Model Number Code
X2-1/2 2 FFBA
Series
BA
BP
– PA2
 Standard
Strokes
1
2
3
4
5
6
 Optional
Strokes
Any
other stroke
through 12"
X
Bore
2-1/2"
4"
 Mounting
Output End Flange – Fabco Pattern  . . . . . . . . . . . .FF
Output End Flange – NFPA (MF1) Pattern  . . . . . FFA
Driving End Flange – Fabco Pattern . . . . . . . . . . . RF
Driving End Flange – NFPA (MF2) Pattern . . . . . RFA
Foot  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .FT
Extended Tie Rods
 Output End only  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WF
 Driving End only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .WR
 Both Ends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .WFR
3
Stages
2
3
4
5
See
Power Factor
information
above
Sizing Guide
   Required Volume/Inch Required  Required
  Number of Volume/Inch of Stroke Volume/Inch  Volume/Inch
  Stages Theoretical  of Stroke Maximum of Stroke
 Bore  (Pistons) Power Factor In3 Gallons In3 psi In3
  2 1.9   9.7 150
 2-1/2 3 2.8 4.9 .021 14.5 150 4.5
  4 3.7   19.3 135
  5 4.6   24.1 105
  2 1.9   25.1 150
 4 3 2.9 12.5 .054 37.6 150 11.8
  4 3.8   50.1 125
  5 4.8   62.6 100
 Output  Input  Reset Power Air
 Displacement Power Air  for Series BA
6
Specifi cations subject to change without notice or incurring obligation6.3
Multi-Power® Boosters
T T
RR
A
U
AO
Thd
       N
Hex Nut
4 Places
Driving End

Avoid Inadvertent Operation.
5-21-13
Sensor & Clamp Ordering Guide
Warning! Do not exceed sensor ratings. Permanent damage to sensor may
occur. Power supply polarity MUST be observed for proper operation of
sensors. See wiring diagrams included with each sensor.
 Length 1 Meter 2 Meter 5 Meter
 Part No.  CFC-1M CFC-2M CFC-5M
Female Cordsets for
9-2A197 Series
Quick Disconnect Sensors
Female Cordsets for
749 Series
Quick Disconnect Sensors
 Length 2 Meter 5 Meter
 Part No. CFC-2M-12 CFC-5M-12
4" Bore
Female Cordsets available
in 1, 2, & 5 meter lengths
2-1/2" Bore
Sensor Clamp
Piston
Magnet
Tie Rod, Stainless Steel
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Tube
T
Sensor
T
9 foot  prewired sensor
Booster Model Number
BA 2 1/2 X 2 X 2 RF – E – PR2
Quick Disconnect
Sensor
Temperature Range: –20° to + 80°C (–4° to + 176°F)
Sensor housings rated NEMA 6/IP67.
6.7
Multi-Power® Boosters
 Bore 2-1/2" 4"
 T .38" .36"
Sensor Clamp
Stick Out
Dimensions
 Magnetic Piston   Option -E
(Order Sensors and Sensor Clamps Separately)
6
Specifi cations subject to change without notice or incurring obligation8-22-01
Option Specifi cations
6.8
Male Rod Thread Option -MR
A high strength stud is threaded into
the standard female rod end (see Option
-P above) and retained with Loctite®. This
method eliminates the small diameter
thread relief area normally required when
machining male threads. This provides a
much stronger rod end which can be re-
paired, rather than replacing the complete
rod, should the thread be damaged.
Use in conjunction with Option -P
above.
A piston rod is incorporated in the driv-
ing end. Two limit valves are mounted on
the driving end head and a piston rod guide